



JOHN DEERE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

City Of League City
TX

Delivering Dealer:

Brookside Equipment Sales

Christopher Leija
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
Phone: 281-338-1300
leija.chris@brooksideusa.com

Quote ID: 16134146

Created On: 27 September 2017

Last Modified On: 27 September 2017

Expiration Date: 27 October 2017

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE TS (Model Year 17)	\$ 6,251.34 X	1 =	\$ 6,251.34

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equipment, Irrigation Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)

Price Effective Date: September 27, 2017

Equipment Total **\$ 6,251.34**

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 6,251.34
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 6,251.34
Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax	
Total	\$ 6,251.34
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 6,251.34

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential

**JOHN DEERE**

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16134146

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM

JOHN DEERE TS (Model Year 17)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equipment, Irrigation
Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)Selling Price *
\$ 6,251.34

Price Effective Date: September 27, 2017

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
5719M	TS (Model Year 17)	1	\$ 7,039.00	14.00	\$ 985.46	\$ 6,053.54	\$ 6,053.54
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0501	PR - Base	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1016	AT (All Terrain) Tires	1	\$ 230.00	14.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 197.80	\$ 197.80
2016	Non Adjustable Seat	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3100	Less Power Lift	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4099	Less Front Protection Package	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4199	Less Rear Protection Package	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6018	Less Rear Receiver Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 230.00		\$ 32.20	\$ 197.80	\$ 197.80
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Suggested Price							\$ 6,251.34
Total Selling Price			\$ 7,269.00		\$ 1,017.66	\$ 6,251.34	\$ 6,251.34



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM

Quote Summary**Prepared For:**

City Of League City
TX

Delivering Dealer:

Brookside Equipment Sales
Christopher Leija
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
Phone: 281-338-1300
leija.chris@brooksideusa.com

Quote ID: 16133856**Created On:** 27 September 2017**Last Modified On:** 27 September 2017**Expiration Date:** 27 October 2017

Equipment Summary**Selling Price****Qty****Extended**

JOHN DEERE TS (Model Year 17)

\$ 7,099.80 X 3 = \$ 21,299.40

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equipment, Irrigation Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)**Price Effective Date:** September 27, 2017

Equipment Total**\$ 21,299.40**

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total \$ 21,299.40

Trade In

SubTotal **\$ 21,299.40**

Est. Service \$ 0.00

Agreement Tax

Total \$ 21,299.40

Down Payment (0.00)

Rental Applied (0.00)

Balance Due \$ 21,299.40

Salesperson : X _____**Accepted By : X** _____

Confidential



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16133856 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM

JOHN DEERE TS (Model Year 17)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equipment, Irrigation
Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)

Selling Price *
\$ 7,099.80

Price Effective Date: September 27, 2017

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
5719M	TS (Model Year 17)	3	\$ 7,039.00	14.00	\$ 985.46	\$ 6,053.54	\$ 18,160.62
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	US/Canada	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0501	PR - Base	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1015	Turf Tires	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2016	Non Adjustable Seat	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3100	Less Power Lift	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4099	Less Front Protection Package	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4199	Less Rear Protection Package	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6018	Less Rear Receiver Hitch	3	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
BM23765	Cargo Box Power Lift Kit	3	\$ 821.76	14.00	\$ 115.05	\$ 706.71	\$ 2,120.14
BM23989	Drawbar, 1.25 in. (38mm)	3	\$ 38.51	14.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 33.12	\$ 99.36
BM23459	Front Bumper and Brush Guard	3	\$ 356.31	14.00	\$ 49.88	\$ 306.43	\$ 919.28
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 1,216.58		\$ 170.32	\$ 1,046.26	\$ 3,138.78
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Suggested Price						\$ 21,299.40	
Total Selling Price			\$ 8,255.58		\$ 1,155.78	\$ 7,099.80	\$ 21,299.40



**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM

Quote Summary**Prepared For:**

City Of League City
TX

Delivering Dealer:**Brookside Equipment Sales**

Christopher Leija
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
Phone: 281-338-1300
leija.chris@brooksideusa.com

Quote ID: 16133993**Created On:** 27 September 2017**Last Modified On:** 27 September 2017**Expiration Date:** 27 October 2017

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE Aercore 1500 Aerator	\$ 25,982.27 X	1 =	\$ 25,982.27
Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equipment, Irrigation Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)			
Price Effective Date: September 27, 2017			
Equipment Total			\$ 25,982.27

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 25,982.27
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 25,982.27
Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax	
Total	\$ 25,982.27
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 25,982.27

Salesperson : X _____**Accepted By : X** _____

Confidential

**JOHN DEERE**

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16133993

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM

JOHN DEERE Aercore 1500 Aerator

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equipment, Irrigation
Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)Selling Price *
\$ 25,982.27

Price Effective Date: September 27, 2017

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
4553M	Aercore 1500 Aerator	1	\$ 32,171.00	22.00	\$ 7,077.62	\$ 25,093.38	\$ 25,093.38
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1010	4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting Diameter	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2010	Turf Guards for all 4X Tine Holders	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3010	Category I Double Telescoping PTO Shaft	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9020	4X Tine Holder Kit, Set of 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm) Mounting Diameter	1	\$ 840.00	22.00	\$ 184.80	\$ 655.20	\$ 655.20
Standard Options Total			\$ 840.00		\$ 184.80	\$ 655.20	\$ 655.20
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
BTC10180	Set of (2) 4X Tine Holders for Tines with 3/4 In. (19 mm) Mounting Diameter	1	\$ 299.60	22.00	\$ 65.91	\$ 233.69	\$ 233.69
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 299.60		\$ 65.91	\$ 233.69	\$ 233.69
Suggested Price							\$ 25,982.27
Total Selling Price			\$ 33,310.60		\$ 7,328.33	\$ 25,982.27	\$ 25,982.27



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM

Quote Summary**Prepared For:**

City Of League City
TX

Delivering Dealer:**Brookside Equipment Sales**

Christopher Leija
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
Phone: 281-338-1300
leija.chris@brooksideusa.com

Quote ID: 16133747**Created On:** 27 September 2017**Last Modified On:** 27 September 2017**Expiration Date:** 27 October 2017

Equipment Summary**Selling Price****Qty****Extended**

JOHN DEERE 5055E Utility Tractor -
1PY5055EEGG100626

\$ 21,221.73 X 1 = \$ 21,221.73

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equipment, Irrigation Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)

Price Effective Date: February 25, 2016

Equipment Total**\$ 21,221.73**

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total \$ 21,221.73

Trade In

SubTotal **\$ 21,221.73**

Est. Service \$ 0.00

Agreement Tax

Total \$ 21,221.73

Down Payment (0.00)

Rental Applied (0.00)

Balance Due \$ 21,221.73

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential

**JOHN DEERE**

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16133747

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**Brookside Equipment Sales
2135 Gulf Freeway South
League City, TX 77573
281-338-1300
0442@BROOKSIDEUSA.COM**JOHN DEERE 5055E Utility Tractor - 1PY5055EEGG100626**

Hours: 0000

Stock Number:**Contract:** TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equipment, Irrigation
Parts, Supplies & Installation 529-17 (PG 67)**Selling Price ***
\$ 21,221.73**Price Effective Date:** February 25, 2016

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1734LV	5055E TRACTOR FT4	1	\$ 24,392.79	13.00	\$ 3,171.06	\$ 21,221.73	\$ 21,221.73
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0409	5E ENGLISH OM	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1363	5E 9/3 TSS TRANSMISSION	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1734LV 11	5055E 2WD LESS SCV PR30	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2000	5E OPEN OPERATOR STATION	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3400	5E LESS MID VALVE	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4115	5E FIXED DRAFT LINKS	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5101	14.9-28 6PR R1 BIAS	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6020	5E 2 WHEEL DRIVE	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6102	7.50-16 6PR F2 BIAS	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Suggested Price						\$ 21,221.73	
Total Selling Price			\$ 24,392.79		\$ 3,171.06	\$ 21,221.73	\$ 21,221.73



GOODBUY 17-17 8F000 VEHICLES www.purchasing.esc2.net

End User: CITY OF LEAGUE CITY (PARKS & REC)

Contact: YVONNE CALDERON

Email: 281-554-1310 / yvonne.calderon@leaguecity.com

Product Description: FORD F-SERIES

A. Bid Item: 6

A. Base Price:	\$ 21,962.00
-----------------------	---------------------

Code	Options	Bid Price	Code	Options	Bid Price
	ALTEC MODEL AT237 AERIAL LIFT	\$ 50,328.00		2018 FORD F550 REG CAB & CHASSIS	
	WITH OPTIONS QUOTED ON			4X2, 60" CA	
	QUOTE# 335205-2				
F5G	F550 REG CAB , 19500 GVWR	\$ 10,752.00	98R	MANUAL RE-GENERATION	\$ 250.00
99T	6.7L DIESEL ENGINE	\$ 8,885.00			
X8L	4.88 LMT SLIP REAR AXLE	\$ 360.00			
68M	PAYLOAD PLUS UPGRADE PKG	\$ 1,155.00			
473	SNOW PLOW PKG	\$ 185.00			
525	CRUISE CONTROL	\$ 235.00			
62R	PTO PROVISION	\$ 280.00			

Total of B. Published Options:	\$ 72,430.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------

Published Option Discount (5%)	\$ (1,105.10)
---------------------------------------	----------------------

\$= 0.0 \%

[illegible]

Total of C. Unpublished Options:	\$ -
---	-------------

D. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

\$	812.00
----	--------

E. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

\$	275.00
----	--------

F. Contract Price Adjustment:

\$ -

G.	Additional Delivery Charge:	100	miles
-----------	------------------------------------	-----	-------

\$	175.00
----	--------

H. Subtotal:

\$	94,548.90
----	-----------

I. Quantity Ordered 1 x **K** =

\$	94,548.90
----	-----------

J. Trade in:

§ 1

K. GOODBUY Administrative Fee (\$300 per purchase order) FEE INCL IN POLICE EXPLORER

\$	300.00
----	--------

L. TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE INCLUDING GOODBUY FEE

\$ 94,848.90